FARNHAM & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

PHIL MELLERS TRIAL

SUNDAY 25th SEPTEMBER 2022

FRENSHAM VALE RD, FARNHAM, SURREY. GU10 3JB

Start 10.30 Permit No. ACU 64177
OFFICIALS :
Clerk of the Course — John Dismore

Secretary of the Meeting — John Sapsard, 13 Windsor Road, Lindford, Bordon, Hants. GU35 ORY. Tel: 01420 473687 Email:
john.sapsard@btinternet.com

SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS:

1. JURISDICTION. Held under the National Sporting Code and Standing Regulations for Trials of the ACU, the Southern Centre Trials
Regulations and any final instructions that may be given.

2. ELIGIBILITY. Open to registered Adult members of the ACU riding Solo Pre 67, Twin Shock and Air Cooled Mono machines.

3. COURSE. Four laps of ten sections with no road work. Three routes.

Classes A & B to ride the Yellow route. C — E to ride the Red route. F & G to ride the Blue route. Classes with a * indicate riding an easier
route for no award.
4. CLASSES. A : Rigid / Girder Forks.

B : Rigid / Telescopic Forks.

C : Fourstroke Pre Unit construction.
D : Fourstroke Unit construction.
E : British Twostroke.
F : Twinshocks.
G : Air Cooled Monos.

5. RESULTS. Results will be published on the club website www.farnhammcc.co.uk

6. AWARDS. Best in each class. ( Subject to at least 3 riders in the class )

7. CLUB MEMBERSHIP. Club Membership cards and ACU Trials Registration cards will be checked at signing on. No cards no ride.

8. MEDICATION. You may be asked to take part in a drugs test. It is your responsibility to declare at signing on if you are taking any drugs.
9. REFRESHMENTS. Will not be available..

10. TOILETS. Will not be provided


mailto:john.sapsard@btinternet.com
http://www.farnhammcc.co.uk/
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Name
Adrian
Paul
Graham
Jim
lan
Robert
Graham
Trevor
Robert
Kevin
Charlie
Christopher
Nicholas
Andrew
Graham
Elliott
Leslie
Thomas
Geoff
Antony
Stephen
Michael
Michael
Shamus
Geoffrey
Steve
David
Richard
Andrew
Graham
Andy
David
Paul

Mountain
Balmain
Howes
Gray
Hayward
Hartwell
Hutcheson
Newell
Hampton
Bint
Tindle
Pickup
James
Bamford
Barton
Tickner
Starrs
Hutcheson
Muston
Billingham
Clements
Vincent
Machinek
Doohan
Herbert
Sell
Bridgeland
Harris
Wenlock
Tickner
Pattison
Henvest
Amey

List of Riders

Club
Tongham Tigers
XHG Tigers
North Berks
Waltham Chase
Witley
Waltham Chase
Haslemere MCC
Waltham Chase
Waltham Chase
Wycombe
Waltham Chase
Thames
Thames
Tongham Tigers
Tongham Tigers
Thames
Thames
Haslemere MCC
Waltham Chase
Waltham Chase

North East London

Alton

Waltham Chase
Waterside
Waltham Chase
Bognor Regis
Tongham Tigers
XHG Tigers
Thames
Thames
Waltham Chase
Ringwood
Waltham Chase

Class
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Machine
Triumph
Ariel
BSA
Ariel
AJS
AJS
Ariel HT
Royal Enfield
Royal Enfield
Triumph
BSA
Triumph
Dot Villiers
Villiers
James
James
?

Francis Barnett
Honda
Yamaha
Triumph
Bultaco
Honda
Fantic
Ariel HT
OSSA
Honda
Yamaha
Yamaha
Fantic
Scorpa
Honda
Yamaha TY

cc
350
250
405
500
350
?
500
450
250
350
350
200
250
250
250
197
?
197
125
175
350
340
192
156
500
250
200
200
175

143
250
250

Route
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