FARNHAM & DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

PHIL MELLERS TRIAL

SUNDAY 25th SEPTEMBER 2022

FRENSHAM VALE RD, FARNHAM, SURREY. GU10 3JB

Start 10.30 Permit No. ACU 64177

OFFICIALS:

Clerk of the Course - John Dismore

Secretary of the Meeting – John Sapsard, 13 Windsor Road, Lindford, Bordon, Hants. GU35 0RY. Tel: 01420 473687 Email: john.sapsard@btinternet.com

SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS:

- **1. JURISDICTION.** Held under the National Sporting Code and Standing Regulations for Trials of the ACU, the Southern Centre Trials Regulations and any final instructions that may be given.
- 2. ELIGIBILITY. Open to registered Adult members of the ACU riding Solo Pre 67, Twin Shock and Air Cooled Mono machines.
- **3. COURSE. Four** laps of ten sections with no road work. Three routes.

Classes A & B to ride the Yellow route. C - E to ride the Red route. F & G to ride the Blue route. Classes with a * indicate riding an easier route for no award.

- **4. CLASSES. A:** Rigid / Girder Forks.
 - **B**: Rigid / Telescopic Forks.
 - C: Fourstroke Pre Unit construction.
 - **D**: Fourstroke Unit construction.
 - E: British Twostroke.
 - F: Twinshocks.
 - G: Air Cooled Monos.
- **5. RESULTS.** Results will be published on the club website www.farnhammcc.co.uk
- 6. AWARDS. Best in each class. (Subject to at least 3 riders in the class)
- 7. CLUB MEMBERSHIP. Club Membership cards and ACU Trials Registration cards will be checked at signing on. No cards no ride.
- 8. MEDICATION. You may be asked to take part in a drugs test. It is your responsibility to declare at signing on if you are taking any drugs.
- 9. REFRESHMENTS. Will not be available..
- 10. TOILETS. Will not be provided

List of Riders

No	Name		Club	Class	Machine	СС	Route
1	Adrian	Mountain	Tongham Tigers	Α	Triumph	350	Υ
2	Paul	Balmain	XHG Tigers	Α	Ariel	250	Υ
3	Graham	Howes	North Berks	В	BSA	405	Υ
4	Jim	Gray	Waltham Chase	В	Ariel	500	Υ
5	lan	Hayward	Witley	В	AJS	350	Υ
6	Robert	Hartwell	Waltham Chase	В	AJS	?	Υ
7	Graham	Hutcheson	Haslemere MCC	С	Ariel HT	500	Υ
8	Trevor	Newell	Waltham Chase	С	Royal Enfield	450	Υ
9	Robert	Hampton	Waltham Chase	D	Royal Enfield	250	R
10	Kevin	Bint	Wycombe	D	Triumph	350	R
11	Charlie	Tindle	Waltham Chase	D	BSA	350	В
12	Christopher	Pickup	Thames	D*	Triumph	200	Υ
13	Nicholas	James	Thames	Ε	Dot Villiers	250	R
14	Andrew	Bamford	Tongham Tigers	Ε	Villiers	250	R
15	Graham	Barton	Tongham Tigers	Ε	James	250	R
16	Elliott	Tickner	Thames	Ε	James	197	R
17	Leslie	Starrs	Thames	E*	?	?	Υ
18	Thomas	Hutcheson	Haslemere MCC	E*	Francis Barnett	197	Υ
19	Geoff	Muston	Waltham Chase	F	Honda	125	В
20	Antony	Billingham	Waltham Chase	F	Yamaha	175	В
21	Stephen	Clements	North East London	F	Triumph	350	В
22	Michael	Vincent	Alton	F	Bultaco	340	В
23	Michael	Machinek	Waltham Chase	F	Honda	192	В
24	Shamus	Doohan	Waterside	F	Fantic	156	В
25	Geoffrey	Herbert	Waltham Chase	F	Ariel HT	500	В
26	Steve	Sell	Bognor Regis	F*	OSSA	250	R
27	David	Bridgeland	Tongham Tigers	F*	Honda	200	R
28	Richard	Harris	XHG Tigers	F*	Yamaha	200	R
29	Andrew	Wenlock	Thames	F*	Yamaha	175	Υ
30	Graham	Tickner	Thames	F*	Fantic		Υ
31	Andy	Pattison	Waltham Chase	G	Scorpa	143	В
32	David	Henvest	Ringwood	G	Honda	250	В
33	Paul	Amey	Waltham Chase	G*	Yamaha TY	250	Υ